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Jnrbairh Telephone E][ohaD,e,
New Delhi'

1541. Shrl D. C. Sbarma: Will the Minister of TraDsport aDd CommllDl-
~ t1 n be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a new 3,000 Une automatic telephone exchange ha.. been set up at Jorba,h to er ~ South Delhi:

(b) the total cost of the building and the equipment Installed;

(c) whether there is • proposal to furlber extend the new exchange;

(d) if 30, the amO\ml to be spent thereon; and

(e) when those new lin ... will be added?

The MInister of Transport aDd Communications (Dr. P. SubbaraJllll): (a)
Yes.

(b) Total estimated cost of the scheme Rs. 56'63 lakhs.

(e) Y ....

(d) Estimated amount Rs. 82'92.
lakhs.

(e) First 2000 by June, 19111.

Another 2000 early 19112.

12'01 hn.

POINT OF PERSONAL
EXPLANATION

Shrl Frank AnthOU1 (Nominated-Anglo-Indians) rose-

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Home Minister says that it may be taken up day after tomorrow.

Shrl Frank AnthOllY: Yes; I have no objection except that I would like the rather unfortunate aspersIon, particularly against Mr. DeCruz, to be removed a. early aa possible. <Interruption) .

Mr. speaker: He wants to say &

word of personal explanation.

Shri Frank Anthouy: I was put ill a false light; but 1 am more concern·
ed with the unjust aspersion that waa cast on a very respected member of my community. BecaU5e the Home Minister had gge t~ I verified it--
that I did not reply. I replied at great ienl:th and told him that Mr.
DeCruz is a highly respected n,ember of my community. H. is an Anglo-Indian. The Home MinisLer scknaw-
led,ed my letter and thanked me ~r it Then to put Mr. DeCruz in tb.ia
~r unfortunate light. for him at leaat it was a gratuitous aspersion.

An Ron. ~ e er It was to 1><, taken up tomorrow; but It Is being taken up already now. (l"'"""""ionI.)
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Slui Uarlsh CbaIldra Mathur (PaiD:
What i. it alI about?

Shri Rarbuaath S ..... b (Varanasi):
We should know the context of the thing.

Mr. Speaker: The only point is about somethinll that came up during the course of the last debate. Shri Frank Anthony wrote to me, that the report in the Press was that he made some aspersions allainst an hon. member of his community. He wented to make It clear. I sent a copy of his letter to the Home Minlater.

With respect to such matters, when it is a matter of personal explanation regardinll a matter arising durin, a debate, we always take a copy and "lid it to the hon. Minister so that he may also come prepared, lest it should be one-sided. Only just now I eot It and I passed it on to the hon. Home Minister. He said he will look into this matter and come prepared day after tomorrow. In the meanwhile, Shri Anthony w8llted that this matter ought to be cleared immediately so far ao he I. concl!lTled. He has done so. I will hear the hon. Home MlnJster day after tomorrow.

The MInister of Dome Aftaln (Sbrl
G. B. Pant): The pOint i. a very simple one. I do not want to do any inju.tice to Mr. DeCruz; if I have done so I am sorry. So far as the particular statement made by me is con-
('orned, it was refuted by Shrl Anthony. He had no clear impreuion about it when he spoke. My own Im-
pre .. ion wa.., a. I stated in the House.
If there ha.. been any mistake on my part. I am also sorry about that But I cannot say anythinll definite becaus.
I have not s.en the papers and the correspondence in question was ex. chanlled 3 years aeo. I have to ez-
chanee Innumerable 'etters almost "wry week and I may have erred. I cannot say. But. I will look up and sec. If I have made a mistake I should certainly be oorry for ha;;n, done so. I am particularly careful In not makin, any statement wbkh

'S In any way erroneoul. If I have done so, I am lOrry more for mY own sake than tot Ole sake of Shri Anthony or anybody else. I think that closes the matter. I will look into it and if I have anythinll more to uy
I will say.

Mr. Speaker: It anything /IICIre baa to be said the hon. Minister will say
It that day.

1 .... lin.

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

BUDIII:T J!:nolMAftII or D,,_
V"UZF CORPOJtA'I'ION

Tbe ~ In'Iptloa and
Power (Blis M ........ ibrahim):
Sir, I bell to lay on the Table, under sub-section (8) of section 24 of the Damodar Valley Corporation Aet,
1948, a copy of the Budllet Estimat. of the Damodar Valley Corporation for tit" year 1980-61. [Placed in
1.11>'4'11. See No. LT-ZCHB/80.)

AMENDMENTS TO DILHI PaI:VZN'l'lON 01'

FOOD ADVLTaA'I'ION RuLES

TIle 1IIIaJaer 01 ...... tb (Slul
Kannal'kar): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table. under sub· .""tion (3) of Section 24 ot th,' Prevention of Food Adulteration Act, 1954, a copy of Notillcalion No. F. 32(50)-58-M .. PR,
published in Delhi Gazette dated the 21st January, 1960, makinll certain amendments to the Delhi Prevention of Food Adulteration Rules, 111511.
[Pwed ift Lil>ra'1l. See No. LT-2048l80).

NonnunoNR UN""" MADIIAa PoIrT
TRusTS ACT

~ DeJIII'Y MIaIIIter 01 .rrt ......
IIIId P..... (Sbrl .... lbl): Sir, on
beh.lf or Shrl Raj Bahadur. I bell to lay on the Table a oopy nf Notlftca-
tion No. S.D. 432 dated the 20th
February. 1980, iuu<'d lDI.er ....
"""tion (2) of Section 8 of the Madra PorI Trust Act, 11105. [PWed. ito
Ullra",. See No. LT-Z050/IIO.]

